

11-30-2005



LICATION

103127227

CHIN-CHUAN CHEN and YAN-LIU

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

PACIFIC TELESCOPE CORP.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

160-11880 HAMMERSMITH WAY,

RICHMOND, B.C. V7A5C8,

**CANADA** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

November 4, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

11/285030

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

To be assigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

**YES** 

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

November 23, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

**ADDRESS** 

Chun-Ming Shih

4331 Stevens Battle Lane

Fairfax, VA 22033

DOCKET NO.

OP-094000426

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

 $[\ ]$ **Enclosed** 

[X]

Authorized to be charged to

Deposit account No. 502751

Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

11/30/2005 DBYRNE

November 23, 2005

Date

01 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017267 FRAME: 0335

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT**

WHEREAS Chin-Chuan CHI hereinafter referred to collectively as		tain improvement relating to
	<del>-</del>	rain improvement retailing to
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sinstrument; said application to be file [ ] said application having been filed (Application Serial No) th	taid application being executed coordinate united States Patent and I in the United States Patent and	Trademark Office on
[ ] said application having been filed	under the Patent Cooperation Tr	eaty on
, (Serial No	)the United States of Americ	a being designated.
AND WHEREAS Pacific Tele	scope corp.	
who's address is 160-11880 Hammersmith Way, Richmond, B.C. V7A 5C8, CANADA		
said application, including any and any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive right divisions and continuations thereof, granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assignee's successors and assignee's not terms of any and advantages if or terms of any and all such parprolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had not AND said assignor hereby agres successors or assigns, any and a including any and all renewals, relss AND said assignor authorizes a Letters Patent on said application, at to said assignee, and said assignee's	all divisions and continuations the pergranted therefor, including a triple for and in consideration of One assignee to said assigner, the recondition and transfers to said assignee, at, title and interest in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and prokesigns, to have, hold, exercise and one thereof, and the said invention all renewals, reissues and promote anywise arising from or appertatents when granted, including a and benefit of said assignee, a manner as the said assigner, a manner as the said assigner in been made.  The said assigner is to be perform, upon the request all acts relating to the obtaining trues and prolongations thereof, and requests the Commissioner and on any and all divisions and contents.	ordance herewith.
Chin-Chuan CHEN		November 04, 2005
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Yan- LiU	Signature	November 04, 2005
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 11/23/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 017267 FRAME: 0336**